EDUCATION AUTHORITY NORTH EASTERN REGION
	[image: image1.png]



	Kirkinriola Primary School

5 Clougher Road

Ballymena

Co Antrim

BT43 6TB

Tel:  028 25644959










Interim Principal: Mrs E McCaffery B.Ed (Hons) 
Holiday Dates For Pupils 2017/18 
First Term:

Commences Friday 1st September 2017



Autumn Half Term: - 


                                                   Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November 2017



Last Day of Term Wednesday 20th December 2017 – 12pm Finish



Christmas Holidays:





Thursday 21st December – Tuesday 2nd January 2018
Second Term:

Commences Wednesday 3rd January 2018



Winter Half Term:





Wednesday 14th February – Friday 16th February 2018



Last Day of Term Wednesday 28th March 2018 – 12pm Finish



Easter Holidays:




Thursday 29th March – Monday 9th April 2018
Third Term:

Commences Tuesday 10th April 2018



May Bank Holiday:





Monday7th May 2018



Whitsun Holiday:








Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June 2018
Last Day of Term Friday 29th June 2018 – 12pm Finish
Staff Development Days (Staff Only): 




Friday 3rd November 2017




Tuesday 2nd January 2018




Monday 9th April 2018

Thursday 31st May 
Friday 1st June 2018
Please note Exceptional Closure dates may be subject to change however ample notice will be given.
